TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

e

MILTON TOWNSHIP
Corporate and Public (General) Assistance e W R

ORDINANCE NQ. 0-10- 6

oty UGl

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, for the tax
year 2010, collectable in 2011,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred
Fifteen and 07/100 Dollars ($1,873.515.07) is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the
Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and
liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such

purposes as:

General Town Fund and General Assistance Fund
for the year 2010.

SECTION 2; That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND

ADMINISTRATION
~ Personnel 402,900.00
Contractual Services 212,000.00
Commodities ' 25,700.00
Capital Outlay 26,080.00
Other Expenditures 3.5561.87
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION: 670,231.87
ASSESSOR
Persannel B 613,380.00
Contractual Services 199,930.00
Commodities 14,150.00
Capital Qutlay 7,030.00
Other Expenditures 5,560.00
TOTAL ASSESSOR: 840,050.00
CEMETERY
Personnel 3,000.00
Contractual Services 7,000.00
Commuodities 500.00
Capital Outlay 500.00
Other Expenditures 1,000.060

TOTAL CEMETERY 12,000.00



SOCIAL SERVICES
Personnel

Contractual Services - Senior and Disabled

Transportation
Commodities
Capital Outlay
S.ALT. Council
Youth Program
Other Expenditures
TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES

CITIZEN CORPS
Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Cutlay
Cther Expenditures
TOTAL CITIZEN CORPS

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
ADMINISTRATION
Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Qutlay
Other Expenditures
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:

HOME RELIEF
Contractual Services
Commodities

Other Expenditures

TOTAL HOME RELIEF:
TOTAL GENERAL. ASSISTANCE
FUND:

TAX LEVY SUMMARY
General Corporate Tax
Public (General) Assistance Tax

TOTAL TAXES LEVIED:

100.00

©20,000.00

250.00
100.00
35,000.00
20,000.00
100.00

1,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,060.00

500.00

95,000.00

28,600.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

100.00

138,183.20
2.000.00
1,300.00

75,550.00
6,500.00

1,604,331.87
127,700.00
141,483.20

269,183.20

1,604,331.87

269.183.20

1,873,515.07

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of DuPage,
on or before the last Tuesday of December a duly certified copy of this ordinance. '

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held
invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.




SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 14th™ day of December, 2010, pursuant to a rolt call vote of the Township Board of Milton
Township, DUPAGE County, Hlinois.

AYE NAY ABSENT
' & ‘
Trustee James Flickinger ¥
Trustee Sal Falbo "
Trustee Christopher M. Edwards
Chairman Q. Chris Heidorn L

“\\ -
7y %ot 4 W /
{Town Clerk) { (Chairﬂaﬁ{ - Township Board)

CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
MILTON TOWNSHIP

The undérsigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Cletk of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois,
does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the- Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township
for the year 2010, as adopted the 14" day of December, 2010.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of

Milton Township, DuPage County, Ilinois. This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

DATED this 14™ day of December, 2010. S (/‘(\;?AD

{Town Clerk)

NS -
FILED thisga_ day of December, 2010. | %;//é%

_~TCounty Clerk) —~




