TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

MILTON TOWNSHIP Corporate and Public (General) Assistance



UEC 20 200

ORDINANCE NO. 0-10- 6

Ay (1 44) OuPage County Clerk

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, for the tax year 2010, collectable in 2011.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen and 07/100 Dollars (\$1,873,515.07) is hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

General Town Fund and General Assistance Fund

for the year 2010.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND

ADMINISTRATION

Personnel	402,900.00	
Contractual Services	212,000.00	
Commodities	25,700.00	
Capital Outlay	26,080.00	
Other Expenditures	<u>3,551.87</u>	
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:		670,231.87

ASSESSOR

Personnel	613,380.00	
Contractual Services	199,930.00	
Commodities	14,150.00	
Capital Outlay	7,030.00	
Other Expenditures	<u>5,560.00</u>	
TOTAL ASSESSOR:		840,050.00

CEMETERY

Personnel	3,000.00
Contractual Services	7,000.00
Commodities	500.00
Capital Outlay	500.00
Other Expenditures	1 000 00

TOTAL CEMETERY 12,000.00

SOCIAL SERVICES Personnel	100.00		
Contractual Services - Senior and Disabled	100.00		
Transportation	20,000.00		
Commodities	250.00		
Capital Outlay	100.00		
S.A.L.T. Council	35,000.00		
Youth Program	20,000.00		
Other Expenditures	100.00		•
TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES	•	75,550.00	
CITIZEN CORPS			
Personnel	1,000.00		
Contractual Services	2,000.00		
Commodities	2,000.00		
Capital Outlay	1,000.00		
Other Expenditures	<u>500.00</u>		
TOTAL CITIZEN CORPS		6,500.00	
TOTAL CENEDAL TOWN FUND			1 604 221 07
TOTAL GENERAL TOWN FUND GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND			1,604,331.87
ADMINISTRATION			
Personnel	95,000.00		
Contractual Services	28,600.00		
Commodities	2,000.00		
Capital Outlay	2,000.00		•
Other Expenditures	100.00		
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION:		127,700.00	
HOME DELICE			
HOME RELIEF Contractual Services	138,183.20		
Commodities	2,000.00		
Other Expenditures	1,300.00		
TOTAL HOME RELIEF:		141,483.20	
TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE			
FUND:			269,183.20
TAX LEVY SUMMARY			
General Corporate Tax			1,604,331.87
Public (General) Assistance Tax			<u>269,183.20</u>
TOTAL TAXES LEVIED:			1,873,515.07

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of DuPage, on or before the last Tuesday of December a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 14thth day of December, 2010, pursuant to a roll call vote of the Township Board of Milton Township, DuPAGE County, Illinois.

	AYE	<u>NAY</u>	ABSENT
Trustee James Flickinger	X		
Trustee Sal Falbo Trustee Christopher M. Edwards	L	•	
Chairman O. Chris Heidorn	X		

Town Clerk)

(Chairman - Township Board)

CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE MILTON TOWNSHIP

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township for the year 2010, as adopted the 14th day of December, 2010.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of Milton Township, DuPage County, Illinois. This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

DATED this 14th day of December, 2010.

FILED this day of December, 2010.

(Town Clerk)

County Clerk)